No.DOPT-1710921930511 Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions Department of Personnel and Training ESTT.(Estt. Reservation-II) ******

North Block, New Delhi Dated 14 March, 2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Modules launched on PM DAKSH DEPWD for PwDs.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (DEPwD) has launched a digital platform namely PM-DAKSH-DEPwD (accessible at <u>www.pmdaksh.depwd.gov.in</u>). This online portal serves as an integrated hub catering to the multifaceted needs for PwDs, training organisations, as well as employers and job aggregators. A write-up on PM- DAKSH-DEPwD portal for skilling and employment of PwDs is enclosed as Annexure 1.

2. All the Ministries/Departments may kindly circulate the above mentioned write up within their Ministry/Department, their subordinate/attached offices, CPSEs, autonomous bodies, Institutes and other organisations under their administrative control. This outreach can also extend to parents/organisations/individuals associated with PwDs in any capacity. For any inquiries or assistance concerning PM-DAKSH-DEPwD, it is advised to connect with the dedicated helpline number 011-24369025 or email at ds.skillnap-depwd@ gov.in.

3. For any further information or feedback, the concerned may contact Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities.

(Debabrata Das)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel.: 2304 0279

(Sign of Authority) Debabrata Das Under Secretary 23040279 То

(i) The Secretary, all the Ministries/Departments of the Government of India.

(ii) The Secretary, Department of Public Enterprises, CGO Complex, New Delhi with a request for circulation to all the Central Public Sector Enterprises.

(iii) The Secretary, Department of Financial Services, Jeevan Deep Building, New Delhi with a request for circulation to all the PSU banks/Financial Institutions/Insurance Companies.

- (iv) The Secretary, Railway Board, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi.
- (v) Union Public Service Commission/Staff Selection Commission.
- (vi) Supreme Court of India/Election Commission of India/Lok Sabha Secretariat/Rajya Sabha Secretariat/NITI Aayog.
- (vii) Prime Minister's Office/ Cabinet Secretariat.

(viii) Office of the Chief Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, 5th Floor, NISD Building, Plot No.G-2, Sector-10, New Delhi-110075.

(ix) Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India, 10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.

(x) All Officers and Sections in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and all attached/subordinate offices of this Ministry.
